506045053 05/05/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6091767

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CONRAD BESSEMER	05/05/2020
MARK HAYNIE	05/05/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOVATEC, INC.
Street Address:	222 E. THOMAS AVE.
City:	BALTIMORE
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21225

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16803527

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)656-8920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 302-622-4226

Email: dmcgregor@foxrothschild.com **Correspondent Name:** DEANNA M. MCGREGOR

Address Line 1: 2000 MARKET STREET, 20TH FLOOR Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	071800.14501
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEANNA M. MCGREGOR
SIGNATURE:	/-d-/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment - 071800.14501#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment - 071800.14501#page2.tif

PATENT 506045053 REEL: 052572 FRAME: 0256

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS:

Conrad Bessemer of 113 Solomons Ridge Ct., Millersville MD 21108; and Mark Haynie of 1622 Colony Rd., Pasadena MD 21122

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

ASSIGNEE:

Novatec, Inc., a company incorporated under the laws of the State of Maryland and having an office at 222 E. Thomas Ave, Baltimore, MD 21225.

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the design invention entitled:

REDUCING MOISTURE IN GRANULAR RESIN MATERIAL USING INERT GAS

invented by Conrad Bessemer and Mark Haynie and which is found in U.S. patent application no.: 16/803,527 filed 27 February 2020 and in and to all Non-Provisional and International Applications claiming priority therefrom, and all Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, to be obtained for said invention by the aforesaid Non-Provisional and International Applications claiming priority therefrom, and all continuation, division, renewal, continuation-in-part or substitute of said Non-Provisional Applications, and as to Letters Patent and any reissue or reexamination thereof, and to any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including, the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof, the right to claim priority, and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of the invention.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS, and that ASSIGNORS will, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its legal representatives, without further or additional consideration, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required, render all necessary assistance, and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable, to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Active\108187795.v1-2/28/20 971800.14501

PATENT REEL: 052572 FRAME: 0257 ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made.

The parties agree that the foregoing covenants and obligations shall bind and inure to the benefit

of the heirs, assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

Witness

Conrad Bessemer

12000

Witness

Mark Haynie

071800.14501